

## Tata Technologies Limited - Consolidated Financial Results - Q4 FY19

(Rs. Crores)	Quarter Ending			Year Ended	
	Mar-19	Dec-18	Mar-18	Mar-19	Mar-18
<b>Income</b>					
- Operating Revenue	729.4	767.7	756.1	2,942.2	2,691.5
- Other Income	12.4	5.1	70.0	42.2	85.7
<b>- Total Income</b>	<b>741.8</b>	<b>772.8</b>	<b>826.1</b>	<b>2,984.4</b>	<b>2,777.2</b>
<b>Expenditure</b>					
- Cost of Products for Sale	77.9	108.7	117.5	344.7	336.4
- Employee Costs	352.5	354.0	338.2	1,390.1	1,323.3
- Depreciation	16.4	18.7	18.4	68.6	71.4
- Interest	0.4	0.3	0.8	1.3	4.7
- Other Costs	174.0	183.7	183.3	702.6	696.5
<b>- Total expenditure</b>	<b>621.1</b>	<b>665.4</b>	<b>658.0</b>	<b>2,507.3</b>	<b>2,432.3</b>
Profit before exceptional items	120.7	107.4	168.1	477.2	344.9
Exceptional items	1.5	1.6	1.7	6.2	8.3
<b>Profit before Tax</b>	<b>119.2</b>	<b>105.8</b>	<b>166.4</b>	<b>470.9</b>	<b>336.5</b>
Tax Expense	29.6	26.3	45.0	118.3	90.7
<b>Profit after Tax</b>	<b>89.6</b>	<b>79.5</b>	<b>121.4</b>	<b>352.6</b>	<b>245.8</b>